

MHKO120001382006



ORDER BELOW EXH.01.

Perused the pursis filed by learned advocate for the accused no.47 Dhanaji Bapu Desai at Exh.555. On perusal of pursis, it appears that on 18/08/2020, the accused no.47, Dhanaji Bapu Desai was died. The death extract of accused is produced on record alongwith Exh.555. The learned A.P.P. also filed his say at Exh.01. He has no objection to abate the case against the accused. Hence, I pass the following order

ORDER.

1. The case is abated as against accused no.47, Dhanaji Bapu Desai.
2. Bail bond of accused stands cancelled.

Place : Gargoti.
Date : 07/09/2020.

(**A. S. Koshti**)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Gargoti.