

MHKO120001382006



Reg. Cri. Case No.40/2006
(CNR No.MHKO120001382006)

Order below Exh.675

Perused the application and say. Ld. A.P.P has no objection. It is matter of record that this Court has granted the permission to accused No.27 – Suresh Raghunath Deshpande to obtain necessary Visa to visit Schengen Countries Switzerland and France vide order below Exh.666. Accordingly, accused No.27 received necessary Visa from the authority to visit Schengen Countries Switzerland and France. The copy of Visa is filed on record. Ld. Adv. Shri. Thakur submitted that accused No.27 will visit to foreign countries from 15/10/2024 to 22/10/2024. Already permission is granted vide order passed below Exh.666. Today, accused No.27 has filed this application for obtaining the permission. Ld. A.P.P has no objection. No serious prejudice would cause by giving permission to accused No.27. In result, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The applicant i.e. accused No.27 – Suresh Raghunath Deshpande is permitted to visit Schengen Countries Switzerland and France during 15/10/2024 to 22/10/2024. He do remain present on the next date i.e. 13/11/2024 without fail.

Date : 30/09/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Gargoti